Reported

8/31/2025

8/31/2025
8/31/2025
8/31/2025
8/31/2025
8/31/2025
8/31/2025
8/30/2025
8/30/2025
8/30/2025
8/30/2025
8/30/2025
8/30/2025

8/29/2025

Incident nature

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Domestic

Public Service
Lost Child

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Roadway Obstruct
911 Misdial
Suspicious Person

Traffic Stop

Incident address

-74

74 WB On Ramp
W Indiana
Casey's

Subway

Dollar General
W CLINTON AVE
I-74

E CLINTON AVE
Casey's

i74 westbound off ramp
W Jackson St

St Hwy 150 W/b

STATE HIGHWAY 54

Disposition

Cox, Torrie (21) years of age

Athens, OH 45701

Citation - Violating Driving Restrictions
Released from Scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
Warning - Speeding

Verbal Only parties separated

Unable to assist in getting vehicle Running
Was able to assist in getting child home
Warning - No Registration Lights

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Warning - Speeding

Warning - Expired Registration

Warning - Speeding

Roadway cleared

Accidental. Everything was okay

Individual was okay and was walking down the road

Citation - Scott's Law Violation, No insurance



8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025

8/28/2025

Traffic Stop
Suspicious Person
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

lllegal Burn

911 Misdial

Public Service

City Ord Violation
City Ord Violation
Assist Other Agency
Suspicious Circ
Abandoned Vehicle
Public Service
Suspicious Person
Juvenile Problem

Public Service

Trinity Church
Casey's

E CLINTON AVE
74 eb on ramp
N Plum St

E Allen

E Dodge St

S Washington St
W Clinton Ave
N Plum St

W Clinton Ave
N Plum St

N Plum St

N Main St

Blue Ridge School

Blue Ridge School

Warning - Expired Registration

Male advised to not walk in lane of travel

Warning - One Headlight

Warning - Expired Registration

Advised of City Ordinance

Accidental. Everything was okay

Neighbor shinning light looking for animals. Report
Warning letters mailed for abandoned vehicles
Weeds and Grass

Unable to locate subject wanted on warrant

Bones located. Bone belonged to deer.

Warning letters mailed

Advised of ways to resolve issues regarding juveniles behavior
Male was conducting survey

Student Issue

Found Property



8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025

8/27/2025

8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025

8/27/2025

8/27/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025

8/26/2025

Remove Subject
illegal Parking
Traffic Stop
Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Stop
Domestic

Suspicious Actions

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Civil Matter

Animal Complaint

Sex Off Registration
Suspicious Person
Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle

Farmer City Rehab
S Maple St

E CLINTON AVE

N Main St

E CLINTON AVE

N Plum St

S Main St

E CLINTON AVE

74 offramp

N Plum St

N William St

Police Department
Ogle Dr
I-74

Police Department

Female trespassed from property over employment dispute
Citation - Parking on Sidewalk

Warning - No Registration Lights

Vehicle parked on complainants property. Vehicle moved
Citation - Operating uninsured vehicle

Verbal Only parties separated

Subjects around a house with flash Lights. Subjects contacted and released.
property was secure

Warning - No Registration Lights
Citation - Speeding and Expired Registration
Assisted DCSO

Multiple dogs allegedly chased individual on bicycle
Citations to owner for City Ordinance Violations

Sex Offender Registry
Getting items from storage unit
Warning - Speeding

vehicle was located subjects were cruising town



8/26/2025
8/26/2025

8/26/2025

8/26/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/23/2025

8/23/2025

Traffic Stop
Roadway Obstruct

Suspicious Actions

Property
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Public Service
Public Service
Public Service
Public Service
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Assist Other Agency
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

STATE HIGHWAY 54

150/ 54

N Main St

S Hallam St

E CLINTON AVE

-74

South Park

S Hallam St

N Main St

N John St

E CLINTON AVE

Route 150

N Plum St

E CLINTON AVE

E CLINTON AVE

Warning - Speeding
Tree across rocadway

Subjects contacted to complainant inquiring on how to rent an apartment at
location.

Assisted Arcola PD in an Investigation
Warning - Improper Display of Registration
Warning - No Lights when Required
Bathrooms Unlocked

Assisted Arcola PD in an investigation
Animal Control Contacted. Report taken
Questions asked and answered

Warning - Improper Display of Registrations
Warning - One Headlight

Unable to Locate

Warning - No Registration Lights

Warning - One Headlight



8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025

8/22/2025

8/21/2025

Traffic Stop
Noise complaint
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
911 Hang Up
Traffic Stop
Accident PD
Information

Found Item

Intoxicated Person

Traffic Stop

E CLINTON AVE

W Water St

I-74

W CLINTON AVE

Huck's

South Park

N JOHN ST

South Park

Farmer City Fairgrounds

STATE HIGHWAY 54

Biue Ridge School

Police Department

Casey's

Honeysuckle Lane

-74

Warning - No Registration Lights

Asked to keep music turned down due to complaints
Warning - Speeding

Warning - No Registration Lights

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Warning - No Lights when Required
Warning - One Headlight

Warning - No Registration Lights

Unable to locate

Warning - Speeding

No Injuries

Proper agencies notified of child safety issue

Paraphernalia collected for evidence

Attempted to make contact with subject who was shining a light

around but was unsuccessful

Warning - Expired Registration



8/21/2025

8/21/2025
8/21/2025
8/21/2025
8/21/2025
8/21/2025

8/20/2025

8/20/2025
8/20/2025
8/20/2025
8/20/2025
8/20/2025
8/20/2025

8/20/2025

Counterfeiting

Juvenile Problem
GOLF CART REG
City Ord Violation
Public Service
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Accident PD
Public Service
City Ord Violation
City Ord Violation
City Ord Violation
Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle

Dewey's Drive In

W MADISON ST
Police Department
S Main St

Police Department
-74

STATE HIGHWAY 54

Casey's

Blue Ridge School
W Green St

E Water St

W Market St
Casey'’s

Huck's

Suspected Counterfeit Money. Money was taken to

bank and was old and was not Counterfeit
Juvenile believed to be missing. Later located
Golf Cart Registration

Warning letters mailed for rubbish

Golf Cart Registration

Warning - Speeding

Villalobos Diaz, Marjelis (28) years of Age
Gary, IN 46407

Citation - Driving while License Suspended
Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking

No Injuries. Citation Issued Failing to Yield - Turning Left

Prohibited brought to school. Report
Warning Letter for grass

Warning Letters mailed

Warning letter mailed of grass

Citation - Suspended Reg, Disobey Stop Sign

Driver was sleeping



8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/18/2025
8/18/2025
8/18/2025
8/18/2025
8/18/2025
8/18/2025
8/18/2025

8/17/2025

Traffic Stop

Call to Speak
Assault

Juvenile Problem
City Ord Violation
City Ord Violation
Juvenile Problem
Vandalism

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

911 Misdial
Traffic Stop
Public Service
Illegal Parking
Disabled Vehicle

Child Custody

Trinity Church

N William St

W Clinton Ave
Blue Ridge School
E Green St

E Market St

Blue Ridge School
W Clinton Ave

E CLINTON AVE
South Park

E High St

W CLINTON AVE
Police Department

Heartland Bank

Farmland Rest area eb

W Water St

Citation - Expired Reg

Questions asked and answered

Juvenile problem. Report

Prohibited item brought to school. Report
Weeds and Junk

Citation Issued for City Ordinance Violation grass and weeds height
Prohibited brought to school. Report
Building painted with graffiti. Report
Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Warning - No Registration Lights
Everything was okay

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Golf Cart Registration

Asked to move along. Compliance

Vehicle fixed

Civil Matter



8/17/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/15/2025
8/15/2025
8/15/2025
8/15/2025
8/15/2025
8/15/2025

8/14/2025

8/14/2025
8/14/2025

8/14/2025

911 Misdial
Suspicious Circ
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Mental Heath Call
Fight
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Public Service
Found Property

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Motor Assist

N Plum St

Dollar General

E GREEN ST

[-74

W Indiana

Farmer City Fairgrounds
E CLINTON AVE
Casey's

74 wb rest area
Police Department
S MAIN ST

W WATER ST

E WATER ST
Route 150

Route 54

Everything was okay

Subjects searching the ditch for frog habitat.
Warning - Expired Registration

Warning - Speeding

EMS transported subject to hospital for care
Report taken. Charges Pending

Warning - One Headlight

Warning - Speeding

Warning - No Tail Lights

Information Report

Blue cooler found in road. Property collected

Warning - No Registration Lights

Warning - No Registration Lights
Warning - One Headlight

Assisted DCSO



8/14/2025
8/13/2025
8/13/2025
8/13/2025
8/13/2025
8/13/2025
8/12/2025
8/12/2025
8/12/2025
8/12/2025

8/12/2025

8/12/2025
8/12/2025
8/12/2025
8/12/2025

8/11/2025

HHlegal Burn
Traffic Stop
Accident

Animal Complaint
Forgery

Check Well Being
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Suspicious Person

Trespassers

Vandalism
Vehicle Lockout
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

E Green St

174

N Plum St

N John St

N Main St

E Allen St

i-74

-74

-74

E Water St

N John St

N Plum St

Huck's

Heartland Bank

W CLINTON AVE

Route 150

Fire was put out

Warning - Speeding

Report taken

Advised owners of Leash Law
Forgery check scam. Report
Everything was okay

Warning - No Registration Lights
Warning - Speeding

Warning - No Registration Lights

Subject running between houses. UTL

Subjects trying to fish on property. Subjects were advised
it was private property and they left,

Building spray painted. Report
Vehicle Unlocked

Citation - Suspended Reg
Warning - No Registration Lights

Warning - No Registration Lights



8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/10/2025
8/10/2025
8/9/2025
8/9/2025
8/9/2025
8/8/2025
8/8/2025
8/7/2025

8/6/2025

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Assist Other Agency
IHlegal Dumping

Theft

Suspicious Person

Animal Complaint
Juvenile Problem
Suspicious Actions
Harassment
Traffic Stop

City Ord Violation
Public Service
Animal Complaint

Reckless Driver

Route 150

STATE HIGHWAY 54
Mansfield

Arbor Place Apartments

Arbor Place Apartments

Huck's

N Main St

W Green St

E Market St
Huck's

Subway

S Main St

Police Department
N John St

N JOHN ST

Warning - No Registration Lights

Citation - Suspended Reg

Assisted PCSO

Advised individual to refrain from using dumpster

Lost package, report taken, company contacted.
Package was located and shipped to correct address

Subject loitering on the property. Subject was
advised individual to continue on

Stray cat was captured cat taken to DeWitt Co Animal Shelter

Report taken

unknown subjects knocking on door. Checked the area and unable to locate
Assisted intoxicated male subject on bicycle home

Warning - Speeding

2 Citations issued for Ordinance Violations trash and grass and weeds height
Golf Cart Reg

Advised due to heat, the dog shoulid not be left outside

Spoke to driver about their driving. REPORT



8/6/2025

8/6/2025

8/6/2025

8/6/2025

8/5/2025

8/5/2025

8/5/2025

8/5/2025

8/5/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025

8/3/2025

Vehicle Lockout
City Ord Violation
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Disabled Vehicle
Hucks

Accident Injury

Burg from Vehicle

Accident-PI
Vehicle Lockout
Theft

Welfare Check
Motor Assist
Disorderly Conduct

Domestic

Dollar General

S Maple St

Trinity Church

Farmer City Fairgrounds
I-74

Police Department
STATE HIGHWAY 54

N Main St

I-74

Huck's

Huck's

Farmland rest area WB
S MAIN ST

Police Department

E High St

Vehicle unlocked

Warning letter for tall grass and weeds
Warning - Expired Registration
Warning - One Brake Light

Driver was able to continue on

Subject used card without permission. Report

Assisted DCSO

Medication taken from unlocked vehicle.
Unknown where it happened. Report

Assisted ISP

Vehicle Unlocked

Drive off. Suspected located and fue! paid for. Report

Assisted ISP

Individual Fell off scooter. Everything was okay
Juveniles pounding on residence door. Subject located. Report

Verbal Only parties separated



8/3/2025
8/3/2025
8/3/2025
8/3/2025
8/2/2025

8/2/2025

8/2/2025
8/2/2025
8/2/2025
8/2/2025
8/2/2025
8/2/2025
8/2/2025

8/1/2025

Public Service
Animal Complaint
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Juvenile Problem

Mental Subject

Child Custody
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Child Custody
Welfare Check
Welfare Check
Subject In Road

Juvenile Problem

N John St

N Plum St
Dollar General
W CLINTON AVE
Car Wash

Deter's Trailer Court

W Indiana

I-74

I-74

W Indiana

George Rock Dr
100 Blk of W Water
i74 onramp

N Main St

Individual breaking pool rules. Subject was advised of Pool Rules
loose dog. Owner located

Warning - Improper passing - Intersection

Warning - No Registration Lights

Children were playing and not in Distress

Thacker, Leslie (37) years of age

Farmer City, IL 61842

DeWitt Co Warrant - Aid/Abet/Poss/Sell Stolen Veh, Poss

of Drug Para

Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking

Civil Matter

Warning - No Registration Lights

Warning - No Registration Lights

Civil Matter
Everything was okay
Everything was okay

Male ran out of fuel

Juveniles advised of Curfew



8/1/2025
8/1/2025
8/1/2025
8/1/2025
8/1/2025
8/1/2025
8/1/2025
8/1/2025
8/1/2025
8/1/2025
8/1/2025

8/1/2025

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Illegal Burn
911 Misdial
City Ord Violation
City Ord Violation
City Ord Violation

City Ord Violation

-74

E CLINTON AVE

Trinity Church

Huck's

Heartland Bank

Farmer City Café

S Main St

E High St

N William St

S Washington St

W Green St

S Main St

Warning - One Headlight

Warning - No Turn Signal when Required
Warning - No Registration Lights
Warning - No Registration Lights
Warning - Speeding

Warning - Speeding

Advised to relocate the Grill

Accidental. Everything was okay

Letter sent for abandoned vehicle on right-a-way
Letter for tall grass and weeds

Letter for tall grass and Weeds

Letter for junk and tall grass and weeds



