Reported	Incident nature	Incident address	Disposition
8/31/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Cox, Torrie (21) years of age Athens, OH 45701 Citation - Violating Driving Restrictions Released from Scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
8/31/2025	Traffic Stop	74 WB On Ramp	Warning - Speeding
8/31/2025	Domestic	W Indiana	Verbal Only parties separated
8/31/2025	Public Service	Casey's	Unable to assist in getting vehicle Running
8/31/2025	Lost Child	Subway	Was able to assist in getting child home
8/31/2025	Traffic Stop	Dollar General	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/31/2025	Traffic Stop	W CLINTON AVE	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
8/30/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
8/30/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - Expired Registration
8/30/2025	Traffic Stop	Casey's	Warning - Speeding
8/30/2025	Roadway Obstruct	i74 westbound off ramp	Roadway cleared
8/30/2025	911 Misdial	W Jackson St	Accidental. Everything was okay
8/30/2025	Suspicious Person	St Hwy 150 W/b	Individual was okay and was walking down the road
8/29/2025	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Citation - Scott's Law Violation, No Insurance

8/29/2025	Traffic Stop	Trinity Church	Warning - Expired Registration
8/29/2025	Suspicious Person	Casey's	Male advised to not walk in lane of travel
8/29/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - One Headlight
8/29/2025	Traffic Stop	74 eb on ramp	Warning - Expired Registration
8/29/2025	Illegal Burn	N Plum St	Advised of City Ordinance
8/29/2025	911 Misdial	E Allen	Accidental. Everything was okay
8/29/2025	Public Service	E Dodge St	Neighbor shinning light looking for animals. Report
8/29/2025	City Ord Violation	S Washington St	Warning letters mailed for abandoned vehicles
8/29/2025	City Ord Violation	W Clinton Ave	Weeds and Grass
8/28/2025	Assist Other Agency	N Plum St	Unable to locate subject wanted on warrant
8/28/2025	Suspicious Circ	W Clinton Ave	Bones located. Bone belonged to deer.
8/28/2025	Abandoned Vehicle	N Plum St	Warning letters mailed
8/28/2025	Public Service	N Plum St	Advised of ways to resolve issues regarding juveniles behavior
8/28/2025	Suspicious Person	N Main St	Male was conducting survey
8/28/2025	Juvenile Problem	Blue Ridge School	Student Issue
8/28/2025	Public Service	Blue Ridge School	Found Property

8/28/2025	Remove Subject	Farmer City Rehab	Female trespassed from property over employment dispute
8/28/2025	Illegal Parking	S Maple St	Citation - Parking on Sidewalk
8/28/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/28/2025	Suspicious Vehicle	N Main St	Vehicle parked on complainants property. Vehicle moved
8/27/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Citation - Operating uninsured vehicle
8/27/2025	Domestic	N Plum St	Verbal Only parties separated
8/27/2025	Suspicious Actions	S Main St	Subjects around a house with flash Lights. Subjects contacted and released. property was secure
8/27/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/27/2025	Traffic Stop	74 offramp	Citation - Speeding and Expired Registration
8/27/2025	Civil Matter	N Plum St	Assisted DCSO
8/27/2025	Animal Complaint	N William St	Multiple dogs allegedly chased individual on bicycle Citations to owner for City Ordinance Violations
8/27/2025	Sex Off Registration	Police Department	Sex Offender Registry
8/26/2025	Suspicious Person	Ogle Dr	Getting items from storage unit
8/26/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
8/26/2025	Suspicious Vehicle	Police Department	vehicle was located subjects were cruising town

8/26/2025	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Warning - Speeding
8/26/2025	Roadway Obstruct	150 / 54	Tree across roadway
8/26/2025	Suspicious Actions	N Main St	Subjects contacted to complainant inquiring on how to rent an apartment at location.
8/26/2025	Property	S Hallam St	Assisted Arcola PD in an Investigation
8/25/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - Improper Display of Registration
8/25/2025	Traffic Stop	i-74	Warning - No Lights when Required
8/25/2025	Public Service	South Park	Bathrooms Unlocked
8/25/2025	Public Service	S Hallam St	Assisted Arcola PD in an Investigation
8/25/2025	Public Service	N Main St	Animal Control Contacted. Report taken
8/25/2025	Public Service	N John St	Questions asked and answered
8/24/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - Improper Display of Registrations
8/24/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - One Headlight
8/24/2025	Assist Other Agency	N Plum St	Unable to Locate
8/23/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/23/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - One Headlight

8/23/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/23/2025	Noise complaint	W Water St	Asked to keep music turned down due to complaints
8/23/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
8/23/2025	Traffic Stop	W CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/23/2025	Traffic Stop	Huck's	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
8/22/2025	Traffic Stop	South Park	Warning - No Lights when Required
8/22/2025	Traffic Stop	N JOHN ST	Warning - One Headlight
8/22/2025	Traffic Stop	South Park	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/22/2025	911 Hang Up	Farmer City Fairgrounds	Unable to locate
8/22/2025	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Warning - Speeding
8/22/2025	Accident PD	Blue Ridge School	No Injuries
8/22/2025	Information	Police Department	Proper agencies notified of child safety issue
8/22/2025	Found Item	Casey's	Paraphernalia collected for evidence
8/22/2025	Intoxicated Person	Honeysuckle Lane	Attempted to make contact with subject who was shining a light around but was unsuccessful
8/21/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Expired Registration

8/21/2025	Counterfeiting	Dewey's Drive In	Suspected Counterfeit Money. Money was taken to bank and was old and was not Counterfeit
8/21/2025	Juvenile Problem	W MADISON ST	Juvenile believed to be missing. Later located
8/21/2025	GOLF CART REG	Police Department	Golf Cart Registration
8/21/2025	City Ord Violation	S Main St	Warning letters mailed for rubbish
8/21/2025	Public Service	Police Department	Golf Cart Registration
8/21/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
8/20/2025	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Villalobos Diaz, Marjelis (28) years of Age Gary, IN 46407
			Citation - Driving while License Suspended Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
8/20/2025	Accident PD	Casey's	•
8/20/2025 8/20/2025	Accident PD Public Service	Casey's Blue Ridge School	Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
		·	Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking  No Injuries. Citation Issued Failing to Yield - Turning Left
8/20/2025	Public Service	Blue Ridge School	Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking  No Injuries. Citation Issued Failing to Yield - Turning Left  Prohibited brought to school. Report
8/20/2025 8/20/2025	Public Service City Ord Violation	Blue Ridge School W Green St	Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking  No Injuries. Citation Issued Failing to Yield - Turning Left  Prohibited brought to school. Report  Warning Letter for grass
8/20/2025 8/20/2025 8/20/2025	Public Service  City Ord Violation  City Ord Violation	Blue Ridge School  W Green St  E Water St	Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking  No Injuries. Citation Issued Failing to Yield - Turning Left  Prohibited brought to school. Report  Warning Letter for grass  Warning Letters mailed

8/19/2025	Traffic Stop	Trinity Church	Citation - Expired Reg
8/19/2025	Call to Speak	N William St	Questions asked and answered
8/19/2025	Assault	W Clinton Ave	Juvenile problem. Report
8/19/2025	Juvenile Problem	Blue Ridge School	Prohibited item brought to school. Report
8/19/2025	City Ord Violation	E Green St	Weeds and Junk
8/19/2025	City Ord Violation	E Market St	Citation Issued for City Ordinance Violation grass and weeds height
8/19/2025	Juvenile Problem	Blue Ridge School	Prohibited brought to school. Report
8/19/2025	Vandalism	W Clinton Ave	Building painted with graffiti. Report
8/18/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
8/18/2025	Traffic Stop	South Park	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/18/2025	911 Misdial	E High St	Everything was okay
8/18/2025	Traffic Stop	W CLINTON AVE	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
8/18/2025	Public Service	Police Department	Golf Cart Registration
8/18/2025	Illegal Parking	Heartland Bank	Asked to move along. Compliance
8/18/2025	Disabled Vehicle	Farmland Rest area eb	Vehicle fixed
8/17/2025	Child Custody	W Water St	Civil Matter

8/17/2025	911 Misdial	N Plum St	Everything was okay
8/16/2025	Suspicious Circ	Dollar General	Subjects searching the ditch for frog habitat.
8/16/2025	Traffic Stop	E GREEN ST	Warning - Expired Registration
8/16/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Speeding
8/16/2025	Mental Heath Call	W Indiana	EMS transported subject to hospital for care
8/15/2025	Fight	Farmer City Fairgrounds	Report taken. Charges Pending
8/15/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - One Headlight
8/15/2025	Traffic Stop	Casey's	Warning - Speeding
8/15/2025	Traffic Stop	74 wb rest area	Warning - No Tail Lights
8/15/2025	Public Service	Police Department	Information Report
8/15/2025	Found Property	S MAIN ST	Blue cooler found in road. Property collected
8/14/2025	Traffic Stop	W WATER ST	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/14/2025	Traffic Stop	E WATER ST	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/14/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - One Headlight
8/14/2025	Motor Assist	Route 54	Assisted DCSO

8/14/2025	Illegal Burn	E Green St	Fire was put out
8/13/2025	Traffic Stop	I 74	Warning - Speeding
8/13/2025	Accident	N Plum St	Report taken
8/13/2025	Animal Complaint	N John St	Advised owners of Leash Law
8/13/2025	Forgery	N Main St	Forgery check scam. Report
8/13/2025	Check Well Being	E Allen St	Everything was okay
8/12/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/12/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
8/12/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/12/2025	Suspicious Person	E Water St	Subject running between houses. UTL
8/12/2025	Trespassers	N John St	Subjects trying to fish on property. Subjects were advised it was private property and they left.
8/12/2025	Vandalism	N Plum St	Building spray painted. Report
8/12/2025	Vehicle Lockout	Huck's	Vehicle Unlocked
8/12/2025	Traffic Stop	Heartland Bank	Citation - Suspended Reg
8/12/2025	Traffic Stop	W CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/11/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - No Registration Lights

8/11/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/11/2025	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Citation - Suspended Reg
8/11/2025	Assist Other Agency	Mansfield	Assisted PCSO
8/11/2025	Illegal Dumping	Arbor Place Apartments	Advised individual to refrain from using dumpster
8/11/2025	Theft	Arbor Place Apartments	Lost package, report taken, company contacted. Package was located and shipped to correct address
8/11/2025	Suspicious Person	Huck's	Subject loitering on the property. Subject was advised individual to continue on
8/10/2025	Animal Complaint	N Main St	Stray cat was captured cat taken to DeWitt Co Animal Shelter
8/10/2025	Juvenile Problem	W Green St	Report taken
8/9/2025	Suspicious Actions	E Market St	unknown subjects knocking on door. Checked the area and unable to locate
8/9/2025	Harassment	Huck's	Assisted intoxicated male subject on bicycle home
8/9/2025	Traffic Stop	Subway	Warning - Speeding
8/8/2025	City Ord Violation	S Main St	2 Citations issued for Ordinance Violations trash and grass and weeds height
8/8/2025	Public Service	Police Department	Golf Cart Reg
8/7/2025	Animal Complaint	N John St	Advised due to heat, the dog should not be left outside
8/6/2025	Reckless Driver	N JOHN ST	Spoke to driver about their driving. REPORT

8/6/2025	Vehicle Lockout	Dollar General	Vehicle unlocked
8/6/2025	City Ord Violation	S Maple St	Warning letter for tall grass and weeds
8/6/2025	Traffic Stop	Trinity Church	Warning - Expired Registration
8/6/2025	Traffic Stop	Farmer City Fairgrounds	Warning - One Brake Light
8/5/2025	Disabled Vehicle	I-74	Driver was able to continue on
8/5/2025	Hucks	Police Department	Subject used card without permission. Report
8/5/2025	Accident Injury	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Assisted DCSO
8/5/2025	Burg from Vehicle	N Main St	Medication taken from unlocked vehicle. Unknown where it happened. Report
8/5/2025	Accident-PI	I-74	Assisted ISP
8/4/2025	Vehicle Lockout	Huck's	Vehicle Unlocked
8/4/2025	Theft	Huck's	Drive off. Suspected located and fuel paid for. Report
8/4/2025	Welfare Check	Farmland rest area WB	Assisted ISP
8/4/2025	Motor Assist	S MAIN ST	Individual Fell off scooter. Everything was okay
8/4/2025	Disorderly Conduct	Police Department	Juveniles pounding on residence door. Subject located. Report
8/3/2025	Domestic	E High St	Verbal Only parties separated

8/3/2025	Public Service	N John St	Individual breaking pool rules. Subject was advised of Pool Rules
8/3/2025	Animal Complaint	N Plum St	loose dog. Owner located
8/3/2025	Traffic Stop	Dollar General	Warning - Improper passing - Intersection
8/3/2025	Traffic Stop	W CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/2/2025	Juvenile Problem	Car Wash	Children were playing and not in Distress
8/2/2025	Mental Subject	Deter's Trailer Court	Thacker, Leslie (37) years of age Farmer City, IL 61842 DeWitt Co Warrant - Aid/Abet/Poss/Sell Stolen Veh, Poss of Drug Para Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
8/2/2025	Child Custody	W Indiana	Civil Matter
8/2/2025 8/2/2025	Child Custody  Traffic Stop	W Indiana I-74	Civil Matter  Warning - No Registration Lights
, ,	,		
8/2/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/2/2025 8/2/2025	Traffic Stop Traffic Stop	I-74 I-74	Warning - No Registration Lights  Warning - No Registration Lights
8/2/2025 8/2/2025 8/2/2025	Traffic Stop Traffic Stop Child Custody	I-74 I-74 W Indiana	Warning - No Registration Lights  Warning - No Registration Lights  Civil Matter
8/2/2025 8/2/2025 8/2/2025 8/2/2025	Traffic Stop  Traffic Stop  Child Custody  Welfare Check	I-74 I-74 W Indiana George Rock Dr	Warning - No Registration Lights  Warning - No Registration Lights  Civil Matter  Everything was okay

8/1/2025	Traffic Stop	I- <b>74</b>	Warning - One Headlight
8/1/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Turn Signal when Required
8/1/2025	Traffic Stop	Trinity Church	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/1/2025	Traffic Stop	Huck's	Warning - No Registration Lights
8/1/2025	Traffic Stop	Heartland Bank	Warning - Speeding
8/1/2025	Traffic Stop	Farmer City Café	Warning - Speeding
8/1/2025	Illegal Burn	S Main St	Advised to relocate the Grill
8/1/2025	911 Misdial	E High St	Accidental. Everything was okay
8/1/2025	City Ord Violation	N William St	Letter sent for abandoned vehicle on right-a-way
8/1/2025	City Ord Violation	S Washington St	Letter for tall grass and weeds
8/1/2025	City Ord Violation	W Green St	Letter for tall grass and Weeds
8/1/2025	City Ord Violation	S Main St	Letter for junk and tall grass and weeds